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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

THIRD JUDICIAL. DISTRICTATKENAI

STATE OF ALASKA,

Plaintiff,

¥.

OFFSHORE SYSTEMS-KENAL an Alaskan
Parmership,

Defendant,

and

KENAI PENINSULABOROUGH,
aMunicipal Corporation,

Case No. 3KN-08-453 CI
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ORDER ENJOINING OSK FROMBLOCKING PUBLIC ACCESS TO
NIKISHKA BEACH VIANIKISHKA BEACH ROAD

The Court, following themal held between July 28 and August 6, 2009,

and pursuantto its decision entered on the record during the hearing held onMarch 11,

2010, and pursuant to AS 09.40.230, AS 22.10.020(c) and Alaska R. Civ. P. 65(d),

hereby orders that effective immediately DefendantOSK is enjoined from blocking or

otherwise inhibiting members ofthe public from using Nikishka Beach Road in North

Kenai as ameans of access to Nikishka Beach. OSK. shall immediately open and leave

open) its gate across Nikishka Beach road. OSK shall immediately cease and desist

from preventing public access toNikishka BeachviaNikishka Beach Road and via the

west (“south”) and east (“north”) access routes.

Order Enjoming OSK From Blocking Public Access to Nikishin Beach via Nikishka Beach Road Page} of 3
State v. Offshore Systems-Renai 3KN-08-453 CI.

j2



D
EP

AR
TM

EN
T
O
F
LA
W

O
FF
IC
E
O
F
TH

E
AT

TO
RN

EY
G
EN

ER
AL

MAR~11~Z010 05:42PM FROM-AK COURT SYSTEM +

AN
CH

O
RA

G
E
BA

AN
CH

10
a1

W
.F
O
U
RT

H
AV

EN
U
E,
SL
IT
E
20

0
AN

CH
O
RA

G
E,
AL
AS

KA
99

50
1

PH
O
N
E:

(9
07

)2
09

-8
10

0

10

iH

12

13

14

i5

16

17

13

19

21

24

i

Tev47 P.002/002 F~510

As explained at the March 11 hearing, Nikishka Beach Road, the south

access, and the north access all provide public rights ofaccess thatOSK shall not block

or restrict.However, this injunctive order does notmean that OSK.must physically

remove the guard shack that stands adjacent to Nikishka Beach Road just inland of the

beach bluff nor is OSK required by this order to physically remove the gate that it has

installed across Nikishka Beach Road (next to the guard shack), The gate and the guard

shackmay remain, but neithermay be used to block or inhibit access.

This injunctive order is notmerely preliminary. It is an order on the

merits, following the trial, granting declaratory and injunctive relief sought by Plaimuff

State ofAlaska. See AS 22.10.020(c). While the order is effective immediately, the

limitation period for appealing from this injunctive order shall not begin to ran until this

court enters judgment as described in Alaska R. Civ. P. 58. This Courtwill enter

judgment after the Court publishes in wniting its decisionprovided orally at theMarch

11, 2010 hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED this /OfA day ofMarch, 2010.

ban
AnnaM. Moran
Superior Court Judge
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